

## OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

## OFFERED BY CITY COUNCILOR Brian Worrell

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Commendation and Recognition to:

## Sandra Porter

Remembrance of her life after passing on October 14th, 2022. A lifelong resident of Dorchester, Sandra was known for her deep love of music and a talent for cooking, which she passed on to her children and grandchildren. Sandra is survived by her sons Shawn Porter and Lovell Porter, grandsons Lovell R. Porter and Rysiah Blair, sister Theresa Porter, daughter-in-law Rayshawnda Germany-Porter, her nieces and nephews Les Porter, Patrick Porter, Marsha Porter, Christopher Porter, Danielle Porter, Harrison Gomes-Porter, her grandnieces Ashley Sharpe-Porter, Kayla Brissett, Maia Bunch, and many other grandnieces and nephews.

And be it resolved that the Boston City Council hereby expresses its gratitude, congratulations, and best wishes for your continued success, that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of City of Boston.

	By:	Column	a M.	4 synn
		President of the City Council		
	Attest:			
			- M	Clerk of the City of Boston
	Offered	հյ։	1	M-ull
*	Date: _			

